## TOWN OF KEYSTONE Summit County, Colorado RESOLUTION 2025- 07

## A RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KEYSTONE, COLORADO, APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL SUMS OF MONEY FOR MONIES FOR THE TOWN OF KEYSTONE, COLORADO, FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted the budget and appropriate funds for the 2025 fiscal year as follows:

## AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

Current Operating Expenses \$208,929

Capital Overlay \$600,000

## TOTAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

\$808,929

WHEREAS, the Town Council approved additional expenses for the 2025 fiscal budget year which include \$100,000 for down payment assistance

Now, Therefore, be it Resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Keystone, Colorado, that: hereby adopts a supplemental budget and appropriation for the 2025 fiscal year as follows:

AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

Current Operating Expenses \$308,929

Capital Overlay \$600,000

TOTAL AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND \$908,929

ADOPTED by a vote of 6 in favor and 0 against, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

By: Kunuth D. Kily Kenneth D. Riley, Mayor

ATTEST: Approved as to Form:

By Madeleine Sielv \_\_\_\_\_ By: Junifur Madsun \_\_\_\_\_ Town Attorney